TIROLER LANDESSCHUTZENBUND

Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 /@’
ZVR. 406201391

Homepage: www.tlsb.at

Brixner Strale 2, 1. Stock
6010 Innsbruck

Email: tisb@aon.at =
SPORTSCHUTZEN

TIROL

Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Késsen
Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677
Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

ELECTRONIC TARGETS

1=

MEYTON CUP TIROL

17th to 21t of January 2025

Dear shooting friends,

we would like to welcome you to the MEYTON CUP from the 17" to 21* of January 2025 in Innsbruck/
Tirol.

Events: 10m Air Rifle:  Men and Junior men, Women and Junior women
10m Air Pistol: Men and Junior men, Women and Junior women
New: Air Rifle/Air Pistol Junior Women U16 / U18

Air Rifle/Air Pistol Junior Men U16 / U18
In the U16 and U18 classes there will be 40 shots in a time limit of
50 minutes and no finals!
If there are less than 8 competitors in one discipline, you have to start
on a higher level.
Air Rifle / Air Pistol Mixed Team
In the man, women and junior classes there will be finals.

Two events per competition!

Tarn
ERSICHERUNG meYTarn  E— —




TIROLER LANDESSCHUTZENBUND

Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Brixner StraRe 2, 1. Stock

6010 Innsbruck
Email: tisb@aon.at

Tel./[Fax: +43 512/588190
ZVR. 406201391
Homepage: www.tlsb.at

/@’

SPORTSCHUTZEN

TIROL

Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Késsen
Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677

Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

Rules and Finals:

Facilities:

Entry fee:

Address Shooting Range:

Final entry form:

Contact address:

Preliminary program:

17.01.2025

18.01.2025

19.01.2025

According the ISSF Statutes, Rules and Regulations

48 electronic Meyton — Targets for 10 Meter

€ 30,00 per person and start

6020 Innsbruck, Eggenwaldweg 60

send back before 06" of January 2025

all mails to c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

11:00-17:00
17:00

18:00 — 18:10/ 18:10 — 18:40

19:00
19:30

08:30 - 08:45/
08:30 - 08:45/
08:30 - 08:45/
10:25 - 10:40/
10:25 - 10:40/
12:20- 12:35/
12:20-12:35/

08:30 - 08:45/
10:25 - 10:40/
10:25-10:40/
10:25-10:40/
10:25-10:40/
10:25-10:40/
12:20-12:35/

08:45 -10:00
08:45 -09:35
08:45 -09:35
10:40-11:55
10:40-11:30
12:35-13:50
12:35-13:25

14:10
14:40
15:40
16:10

08:45 -10:00
10:40 — 11:55
10:40-11:30
10:40-11:30
10:40-11:30
10:40-11:30
12:35-13:50

Arrival and free training

Technical meeting

Qualification Mixed Team AR/AP — Junior class
Reporting Mixed Team AR/ AP - Junior class
Final Mixed Team AR/ AP - Junior class

Relay 1 — AR junior women, AP junior women
Relay 1- AR U16 women / AR U18 women
Relay 1- AP U16 women / AP U18 women
Relay 2 — AR junior women, AP junior men
Relay 2 - AP U16 men / AP U18 men

Relay 3 - AR junior men, AP junior men

Relay 3 - AR U16 men /AR U18 men

Reporting AR junior women und AP junior women
Final AR junior women und AP junior women
Reporting AR junior men und AP junior men

Final AR junior men und AP junior men

Relay 1 — AR junior women and AR junior men
Relay 2 — AR junior women and AP junior men
Relay 2 - AR U16 women / AR U18 women
Relay 2 - ARU16 men /AR U18 men

Relay 2 - AP U16 women / AP U18 women
Relay 2 - AP U16 men /AP U18 men

Relay 3 - AP junior men und AP junior women




TIROLER LANDESSCHUTZENBUND

Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Brixner Strale 2, 1. Stock
6010 Innsbruck

Email: tisb@aon.at

Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 P a2’

ZVR. 406201391

Homepage: www.tisb.at =
SPORTSCHUTZEN
TIROL

Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Késsen
Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677

Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

14:10
14:40
15:40
16:10
17:15 - 20:00

20.01.2025 08:30- 08:45/ 08:45—10:00
10:25-10:40/ 10:40-11:55
12:20-12:35/ 12:35-13:50

14:10
14:40
15:40
16:10

18:00 —18:10/ 18:10 — 18:40

19:00
19:30

21.01.2025 08:30- 08:45/ 08:45—-10:00
10:25-10:40/ 10:40-11:55
12:20-12:35/ 12:35-13:50

25.01.2023

14:10
14:40
15:40
16:10

Reporting Final AR junior men and AR junior women
Final AR junior men and AR junior women

Reporting AP junior men and AP junior women

Final AP Junior men and AP Junior women

Free training

Relay 1 — AP men and AP women
Relay 2 — AR men and AP men
Relay 3 — AR men and AR women

Reporting AP women and AP men
Final AP women and AP men
Reporting AR women and AR men
Final AR women and AR men

Qualification Mixed Team AR/AP — Senior class
Reporting Mixed Team AR/ AP - Senior class
Final Mixed Team AR/ AP - Senior class

Relay 1 - AR women and AR men

Relay 2 - AR women, AR men and AP women
Relay 3 - AP women and AP men

Reporting AR women and AR men

Final AR women and AR men

Reporting AP women and AP men

Final AP women and AP men

Departure

Changes to the schedule are possible after registrations are received.

The Tyrolean Shooting Federation assumes no responsibility for any costs incurred due to a

possible cancellation of the Meytoncup 2025.




TIROLER LANDESSCHUTZENBUND

Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 /@’
ZVR. 406201391

Homepage: www.tlsb.at

Brixner StraRe 2, 1. Stock
6010 Innsbruck

Email: tisb@aon.at =
SPORTSCHUTZEN

TIROL

Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Késsen
Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677

Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

Excerpt from the ESC rules

11.0 AGE OF THE ATHLETES

11.1 There is no age limit for participation in ESC Championships.

11.2 Athletes will remain as Juniors until the 31stDecember of the year in which they become 21 years of age.
Any athlete born between the 1stJanuary and the 31stDecember, will cease to be a Junior on the 31st
December of that year.

11.3 Athletes can compete in U-16 European Championships until the 31stDecember of the year in which they
become 16 years of age. Any athlete born between the 1stJanuary and the 31stDecember loses the right to
compete in U-16 category on the 31s: December of that year.

11.5 Athletes can compete in U-18 European Championships until the 31stDecember of the year in which they
become 18 years of age. Any athlete born between the 1stJanuary and the 31stDecember loses the right to
compete in U-18 category on the 31s:December of that year.

Accommodation:
Please organize the transfer and accommodation by yourself. We can offer you the following hotels:

1. Hotel RUMERHOF, BundesstralRe 11, 6063 Rum, 3 km from the motorway Hall/West, 5 minutes per car
to the shooting range, Phone 0043/ 512/262215 Mail: info@rumerhof.at

2. Landhotel RESCHENHOF, BundesstraRe 7, 6068 Mils(AT), 3 km from the motorway Hall/Mitte, 15
minutes per car to the shooting range, Phone 0043/ 5223/ 5860-0 Mail: landhotel@reschenhof.at

3. Hotel Pension RECHENHOF, Rechenhofweg 100, 6020 Innsbruck, upside the shooting range, 5 minutes
per car to the shooting range, Phone: 0043/512/262513 Mail: info@rechenhof.at

4. Hotel Restaurant HUBERHOF, Sankt- Georg — Weg 6, 6063 Rum, 3 km from the motorway Hall/ West
and 10 minutes by car to the shooting range, Phone 0043/ 512/261220 Mail: info@hotel-huberhof.at

5. Hotel Gasthof Purner, Dorfplatz 5, 6065 Thaur, 3 km from the motorway Hall/ West, and 10 minutes by
car to he shooting range, Phone +43 (0)5223 49149
Mail: info@hotel-purner.at, please specify when requesting , shooting athletes”, because of special price!

6. Hwest - Hotel, Schloglstrasse 57, 6060 Hall, 0,5 km from the motorway Hall/ West, and 10 minutes per
car to the shooting range, Phone +43 (0)5223 23645, Mail: info@hwest.at

7. For other hotels look at: www.Innsbruck.at




