

Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Brixner Straße 2, 1. Stock 6010 Innsbruck Email: tlsb@aon.at



Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 ZVR. 406201391 Homepage: www.tlsb.at



Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Kössen Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677 Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at





MEYTON CUP TIROL

17th to 21th of January 2025

Dear shooting friends,

we would like to welcome you to the **MEYTON CUP** from the 17th to 21th of January 2025 in Innsbruck/ Tirol.

Events: 10m Air Rifle: Men and Junior men, Women and Junior women

10m Air Pistol: Men and Junior men, Women and Junior women

New: Air Rifle/Air Pistol Junior Women U16 / U18 Air Rifle/Air Pistol Junior Men U16 / U18

In the U16 and U18 classes there will be 40 shots in a time limit of

50 minutes and no finals!

If there are less than 8 competitors in one discipline, you have to start on a higher level.

Air Rifle / Air Pistol Mixed Team

In the man, women and junior classes there will be finals.

Two events per competition!













Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Brixner Straße 2, 1. Stock 6010 Innsbruck Email: tlsb@aon.at



Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 ZVR. 406201391 Homepage: www.tlsb.at



Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Kössen Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677 Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

Rules and Finals: According the ISSF Statutes, Rules and Regulations

Facilities: 48 electronic Meyton – Targets for 10 Meter

Entry fee: € 30,00 per person and start

Address Shooting Range: 6020 Innsbruck, Eggenwaldweg 60

Final entry form: send back before 06th of January 2025

Contact address: all mails to <u>c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at</u>

Preliminary program:

17.01.2025		11:00 – 17:00 17:00	Arrival and free training Technical meeting
	18:00 – 18:10/		Qualification Mixed Team AR/AP – Junior class
	19:00		Reporting Mixed Team AR/ AP - Junior class
	19:30		Final Mixed Team AR/ AP - Junior class
18.01.2025	08:30 - 08:45/	08:45 - 10:00	Relay 1 – AR junior women, AP junior women
	08:30 - 08:45/	08:45 - 09:35	Relay 1 - AR U16 women / AR U18 women
	08:30 - 08:45/	08:45 - 09:35	Relay 1 - AP U16 women / AP U18 women
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:55	Relay 2 – AR junior women, AP junior men
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:30	Relay 2 - AP U16 men / AP U18 men
	12:20 - 12:35/	12:35 - 13:50	Relay 3 - AR junior men, AP junior men
	12:20 – 12:35/	12:35 – 13:25	Relay 3 - AR U16 men / AR U18 men
		14:10	Reporting AR junior women und AP junior women
		14:40	Final AR junior women und AP junior women
		15:40	Reporting AR junior men und AP junior men
		16:10	Final AR junior men und AP junior men
19.01.2025	08:30 - 08:45/	08:45 - 10:00	Relay 1 – AR junior women and AR junior men
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:55	Relay 2 – AR junior women and AP junior men
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:30	Relay 2 - AR U16 women / AR U18 women
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:30	Relay 2 - AR U16 men / AR U18 men
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:30	Relay 2 - AP U16 women / AP U18 women
	10:25 - 10:40/	10:40 - 11:30	Relay 2 - AP U16 men / AP U18 men
	12:20 - 12:35/	12:35 - 13:50	Relay 3 - AP junior men und AP junior women













Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Brixner Straße 2, 1. Stock 6010 Innsbruck Email: tlsb@aon.at



Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 ZVR. 406201391 Homepage: www.tlsb.at



Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Kössen Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677 Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

		14:10	Reporting Final AR junior men and AR junior women
		14:40	Final AR junior men and AR junior women
		15:40	Reporting AP junior men and AP junior women
		16:10	Final AP Junior men and AP Junior women
		17:15 - 20:00	Free training
20.01.2025	08:30 - 08:45/	08:45 – 10:00	Relay 1 – AP men and AP women
	10:25 - 10:40/		Relay 2 – AR men and AP men
	12:20 - 12:35/	12:35 – 13:50	Relay 3 – AR men and AR women
		14:10	Reporting AP women and AP men
		14:40	Final AP women and AP men
		15:40	Reporting AR women and AR men
		16:10	Final AR women and AR men
	18:00 – 18:10/	18:10 – 18:40	Qualification Mixed Team AR/AP – Senior class
	19:00		Reporting Mixed Team AR/ AP - Senior class
	19:30		Final Mixed Team AR/ AP - Senior class
21.01.2025	08:30 - 08:45/	08:45 – 10:00	Relay 1 - AR women and AR men
	10:25 - 10:40/		Relay 2 - AR women, AR men and AP women
	12:20 - 12:35/		Relay 3 - AP women and AP men
	•	14:10	Reporting AR women and AR men
		14:40	Final AR women and AR men
		15:40	Reporting AP women and AP men
		16:10	Final AP women and AP men
25.01.2023			Departure
23.01.2023			Departure

Changes to the schedule are possible after registrations are received.

The Tyrolean Shooting Federation assumes no responsibility for any costs incurred due to a possible cancellation of the Meytoncup 2025.













Mit dem Tiroler Landeswappen ausgezeichnet

Brixner Straße 2, 1. Stock 6010 Innsbruck Email: tlsb@aon.at



Tel./Fax: +43 512/588190 ZVR. 406201391 Homepage: www.tlsb.at



Sportdirektor Christian Kramer, Waidach 43, 6345 Kössen Mobil: 0699 10545750 oder 0049 171 993 4677 Mail: c.kramer@schuetzenbund.at

Excerpt from the ESC rules

11.0 AGE OF THE ATHLETES

- 11.1 There is no age limit for participation in ESC Championships.
- 11.2 Athletes will remain as Juniors until the 31st December of the year in which they become 21 years of age. Any athlete born between the 1st January and the 31st December, will cease to be a Junior on the 31st December of that year.
- 11.3 Athletes can compete in U-16 European Championships until the 31st December of the year in which they become 16 years of age. Any athlete born between the 1st January and the 31st December loses the right to compete in U-16 category on the 31st December of that year.
- 11.5 Athletes can compete in U-18 European Championships until the 31st December of the year in which they become 18 years of age. Any athlete born between the 1st January and the 31st December loses the right to compete in U-18 category on the 31st December of that year.

Accommodation:

Please organize the transfer and accommodation by yourself. We can offer you the following hotels:

- 1. **Hotel RUMERHOF**, Bundesstraße 11, 6063 Rum, 3 km from the motorway Hall/West, 5 minutes per car to the shooting range, Phone 0043/512/262215 Mail: info@rumerhof.at
- 2. **Landhotel RESCHENHOF**, Bundesstraße 7, 6068 Mils(AT), 3 km from the motorway Hall/Mitte, 15 minutes per car to the shooting range, Phone 0043/5223/5860-0 Mail: landhotel@reschenhof.at
- 3. **Hotel Pension RECHENHOF**, Rechenhofweg 100, 6020 Innsbruck, upside the shooting range, 5 minutes per car to the shooting range, Phone: 0043/512/262513 Mail: info@rechenhof.at
- 4. **Hotel Restaurant HUBERHOF**, Sankt- Georg Weg 6, 6063 Rum, 3 km from the motorway Hall/ West and 10 minutes by car to the shooting range, Phone 0043/512/261220 Mail: info@hotel-huberhof.at
- 5. **Hotel Gasthof Purner**, Dorfplatz 5, 6065 Thaur, 3 km from the motorway Hall/ West, and 10 minutes by car to he shooting range, Phone +43 (0)5223 49149

 Mail: info@hotel-purner.at, please specify when requesting "shooting athletes", because of special price!
- 6. **Hwest Hotel**, Schlöglstrasse 57, 6060 Hall, 0,5 km from the motorway Hall/ West, and 10 minutes per car to the shooting range, Phone +43 (0)5223 23645, Mail: info@hwest.at
- 7. For other hotels look at: www.lnnsbruck.at









